1
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Rated Voltage Range 10 ~ 100VDC
Capacitance Range 1.0 ~ 330μF
Operating Temperature Range -25°C ~ +105°C
Capacitance Tolerance ±20% (M)

                             signifi cant, third character is multiplier
               Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
*see taping specifi cations for details
DIMENSIONS (mm)
dφ ± 0.05Sleeve
F ± 0.5
  Dφ ± α4mm
 Min.
15mm Min.   L + β max.
Polarity Marking
Drawing is representative of parts as supplied in bulk or
straight lead format, please see taping specifi cation for details
on taped format packaging.
-
+
2
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
RIPPLE CURRENT FREQUECY CORRECTION FACTOR
Frequency (Hz) Cap. (μF) 120 1K 10K 100K
Multiplier
1.0 ~ 10 0.42 0.60 0.80 1.00
22 ~ 33 0.55 0.75 0.90 1.00
47 ~ 330 0.70 0.85 0.95 1.00
Part Number Cap.
(μF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipation Factor
+20°C/120Hz
Ripple Current Rating (mA)
+105°C/100KHz
Max. ESR (Ω)
+20°C/120Hz
Load Life Hours
@+105°C
NRGB101M10V5x11F 100
10
0.45 130 7.46 10,000
NRGB221M10V6.3x11F 220 0.45 210 3.39 10,000
NRGB331M10V8x11.5F 330 0.45 330 2.26 10,000
NRGB470M16V5x11F 47
16
0.35 130 12.4 10,000
NRGB101M16V6.3x11F 100 0.35 210 5.81 10,000
NRGB221M16V8x11.5F 220 0.35 330 2.64 10,000
NRGB330M25V5x11F 33
25
0.30 130 15.1 10,000
NRGB470M25V5x11F 47 0.30 130 10.6 10,000
NRGB101M25V6.3x11F 100 0.30 210 4.98 10,000
NRGB330M35V5x11F 33
35
0.22 130 11.1 10,000
NRGB470M35V6.3x11F 47 0.22 210 7.76 10,000
NRGB101M35V8x11.5F 100 0.22 330 3.65 10,000
NRGB1R0M50V5x11F 1.0
50
0.19 25 315.2 10,000
NRGB2R2M50V5x11F 2.2 0.19 35 143.3 10,000
NRGB3R3M50V5x11F 3.3 0.19 70 95.5 10,000
NRGB4R7M50V5x11F 4.7 0.19 80 67.1 10,000
NRGB100M50V5x11F 10 0.19 90 31.5 10,000
NRGB220M50V5x11F 22 0.19 110 14.3 10,000
NRGB330M50V6.3x11F 33 0.19 190 9.55 10,000
NRGB470M50V6.3x11F 47 0.19 190 6.71 10,000
NRGB101M50V8x11.5F 100 0.19 270 3.15 10,000
NRGB100M63V5x11F 10
63
0.17 80 28.2 10,000
NRGB220M63V6.3x11F 22 0.17 170 12.8 10,000
NRGB330M63V6.3x11F 33 0.17 170 8.54 10,000
NRGB470M63V8x11.5F 47 0.17 240 6.00 10,000
NRGB1R0M100V5x11F 1.0
100
0.15 40 248.8 10,000
NRGB2R2M100V5x11F 2.2 0.15 50 113.1 10,000
NRGB3R3M100V5x11F 3.3 0.15 60 75.4 10,000
NRGB4R7M100V5x11F 4.7 0.15 70 52.9 10,000
NRGB100M100V6.3x11F 10 0.15 150 24.9 10,000
NRGB220M100V8x11.5F 22 0.15 230 11.3 10,000
Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NRGB Series
STANDARD VALUES, SPECIFICATIONS AND CASE SIZES (mm)